Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

Date Closed Department

2/9/2010 Police Department
3/5/2010 Police Department
3/10/2010 Police Department
3/30/2010 Police Department
4/2/2010 Police Department
4/13/2010 Police Department
4/23/2010 Police Department
4/23/2010 Police Department
7/16/2010 Police Department
8/5/2010 Police Department
8/11/2010 Police Department
11/16/2010 Police Department
12/8/2010 Police Department
2/17/2011 Police Department
2/18/2011 Police Department
3/11/2011 Police Department
4/8/2011 Police Department
4/12/2011 Police Department
5/27/2011 Police Department
6/1/2011 Police Department
6/14/2011 Police Department
7/31/2011 Police Department
8/1/2011 Police Department
10/14/2011 Police Department
2/23/2012 Police Department
3/2/2012 Police Department
3/8/2012 Police Department
3/30/2012 Police Department
4/4/2012 Police Department
5/29/2012 Police Department
5/29/2012 Police Department
5/31/2012 Police Department
6/29/2012 Police Department
6/29/2012 Police Department
6/29/2012 Police Department
8/13/2012 Police Department

Bl & PD Paid

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$50,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,893,350.78
$5,101.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,500.00
$20,001.00
$0.00
$110,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$32,500.00
$8,700.00
$1,000.00
$173,000.00
$0.00
$7,000.00
$0.00
$110,000.00
$0.00
$1,250,000.00
$0.00
$25,000.00
$9,168.63
$0.00
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8/13/2012
8/23/2012
9/4/2012
9/18/2012
10/1/2012
10/2/2012
10/17/2012
10/24/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
10/26/2012
11/20/2012
12/4/2012
12/12/2012
12/12/2012
1/17/2013
3/27/2013
4/26/2013
4/26/2013
5/7/2013
6/7/2013
6/20/2013
7/31/2013
8/8/2013
8/8/2013
9/5/2013
10/4/2013
10/31/2013
11/26/2013
12/19/2013
2/5/2014
2/24/2014
2/24/2014
3/12/2014
4/17/2014
4/29/2014
5/13/2014

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

$0.00
$4,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00
$75,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10,000.00
$0.00
$54,637.97
$0.00

$0.00
$62,500.00
$26,866.64
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$60,000.00
$25,000.00
$35,000.00
$37,500.00
$0.00
$17,161.69
$0.00
$1,350,000.00
$117,500.00
$151,000.00
$0.00
$62,500.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

5/21/2014 Police Department $0.00
6/10/2014 Police Department $0.00
6/11/2014 Police Department $0.00
7/2/2014 Police Department $0.00
7/3/2014 Police Department $0.00
7/11/2014 Police Department $0.00
7129/2014 Police Department $0.00
9/29/2014 Police Department $0.00
10/17/2014 Police Department $12,282.58
10/17/2014 Police Department $0.00
11/26/2014 Police Department $0.00
12/29/2014 Police Department $0.00
12/30/2014 Police Department $5,937.50
1/5/2015 Police Department $0.00
1/5/2015 Police Department $35,625.00
1/5/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
1/6/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
1/9/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
1/14/2015 Police Department $17,812.50
1/14/2015 Police Department $0.00
1/14/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
1/22/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
1/28/2015 Police Department $0.00
1/29/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
1/30/2015 Police Department $0.00
2/2/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
2/2/2015 Police Department $0.00
3/9/2015 Police Department $17,812.50
3/9/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
3/9/2015 Police Department $11,875.00
3/9/2015 Police Department $5,937.50
3/10/2015 Police Department $17,812.50
3/11/2015 Police Department $31,787.10
4/2/2015 Police Department $25,000.00
4/6/2015 Police Department $11,875.00
4/30/2015 Police Department $17,275.22
5/7/2015 Police Department $0.00
5/12/2015 Police Department $22,500.00

Page3



Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

6/17/2015 Police Department $3,500.00
7/7/2015 Police Department $6,000.00
9/14/2015 Police Department $0.00
10/15/2015 Police Department $100,000.00
10/20/2015 Police Department $602,414.71
11/19/2015 Police Department $25,000.00
12/18/2015 Police Department $0.00
12/18/2015 Police Department $24,500.00
1/8/2016 Police Department $60,000.00
1/13/2016 Police Department $25,000.00
1/21/2016 Police Department $0.00
2/23/2016 Police Department $20,659.70
2/26/2016 Police Department $0.00
3/1/2016 Police Department $0.00
4/5/2016 Police Department $0.00
4/15/2016 Police Department $0.00
4/27/2016 Police Department $1,200.00
6/29/2016 Police Department $0.00
7/26/2016 Police Department $0.00
5/22/2017 Police Department $9,500.00
8/7/2017 Police Department $19,784.16
8/31/2017 Police Department $230,165.97
9/14/2017 Police Department $10,000.00
12/7/2017 Police Department $5,000.00
2/26/2018 Police Department $3,500.00
2/27/2018 Police Department $0.00
3/16/2018 Police Department $86,277.15
3/27/2018 Police Department $0.00
3/27/2018 Police Department $0.00
4/4/2018 Police Department $430,000.00
4/9/2018 Police Department $25,000.00
5/4/2018 Police Department $2,200,000.00
5/4/2018 Police Department $0.00
5/4/2018 Police Department $50,000.00
5/4/2018 Police Department $85,116.88
5/7/2018 Police Department $0.00
5/30/2018 Police Department $0.00
5/31/2018 Police Department $0.00
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5/31/2018
5/31/2018
6/8/2018
6/8/2018
6/8/2018
8/30/2018
8/30/2018
9/6/2018
9/14/2018
9/17/2018
10/10/2018
10/11/2018
12/19/2018
12/19/2018
12/19/2018
2/12/2019
2/19/2019
2/20/2019
3/19/2019
4/29/2019
4/29/2019
7/12/2019

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Total

Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

$0.00

$0.00
$675,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$19,500.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,103,055.89
$0.00
$14,433.30
$0.00
$226,801.50
$0.00
$2,800,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$22,806.33
$17,654,235.70
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