

Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

Date Closed	Department	BI & PD Paid
2/9/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
3/5/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
3/10/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
3/30/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
4/2/2010	Police Department	\$100,000.00
4/13/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
4/23/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
4/23/2010	Police Department	\$50,000.00
7/16/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
8/5/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
8/11/2010	Police Department	\$0.00
11/16/2010	Police Department	\$1,893,350.78
12/8/2010	Police Department	\$5,101.00
2/17/2011	Police Department	\$0.00
2/18/2011	Police Department	\$0.00
3/11/2011	Police Department	\$0.00
4/8/2011	Police Department	\$5,500.00
4/12/2011	Police Department	\$20,001.00
5/27/2011	Police Department	\$0.00
6/1/2011	Police Department	\$110,000.00
6/14/2011	Police Department	\$0.00
7/31/2011	Police Department	\$0.00
8/1/2011	Police Department	\$32,500.00
10/14/2011	Police Department	\$8,700.00
2/23/2012	Police Department	\$1,000.00
3/2/2012	Police Department	\$173,000.00
3/8/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
3/30/2012	Police Department	\$7,000.00
4/4/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
5/29/2012	Police Department	\$110,000.00
5/29/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
5/31/2012	Police Department	\$1,250,000.00
6/29/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
6/29/2012	Police Department	\$25,000.00
6/29/2012	Police Department	\$9,168.63
8/13/2012	Police Department	\$0.00

Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

8/13/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
8/23/2012	Police Department	\$4,000.00
9/4/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
9/18/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
10/1/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
10/2/2012	Police Department	\$2,600,000.00
10/17/2012	Police Department	\$75,000.00
10/24/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
10/26/2012	Police Department	\$10,000.00
11/20/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
12/4/2012	Police Department	\$54,637.97
12/12/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
12/12/2012	Police Department	\$0.00
1/17/2013	Police Department	\$62,500.00
3/27/2013	Police Department	\$26,866.64
4/26/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
4/26/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
5/7/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
6/7/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
6/20/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
7/31/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
8/8/2013	Police Department	\$60,000.00
8/8/2013	Police Department	\$25,000.00
9/5/2013	Police Department	\$35,000.00
10/4/2013	Police Department	\$37,500.00
10/31/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
11/26/2013	Police Department	\$17,161.69
12/19/2013	Police Department	\$0.00
2/5/2014	Police Department	\$1,350,000.00
2/24/2014	Police Department	\$117,500.00
2/24/2014	Police Department	\$151,000.00
3/12/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
4/17/2014	Police Department	\$62,500.00
4/29/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
5/13/2014	Police Department	\$0.00

Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

5/21/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
6/10/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
6/11/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
7/2/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
7/3/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
7/11/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
7/29/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
9/29/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
10/17/2014	Police Department	\$12,282.58
10/17/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
11/26/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
12/29/2014	Police Department	\$0.00
12/30/2014	Police Department	\$5,937.50
1/5/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
1/5/2015	Police Department	\$35,625.00
1/5/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
1/6/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
1/9/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
1/14/2015	Police Department	\$17,812.50
1/14/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
1/14/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
1/22/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
1/28/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
1/29/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
1/30/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
2/2/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
2/2/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
3/9/2015	Police Department	\$17,812.50
3/9/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
3/9/2015	Police Department	\$11,875.00
3/9/2015	Police Department	\$5,937.50
3/10/2015	Police Department	\$17,812.50
3/11/2015	Police Department	\$31,787.10
4/2/2015	Police Department	\$25,000.00
4/6/2015	Police Department	\$11,875.00
4/30/2015	Police Department	\$17,275.22
5/7/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
5/12/2015	Police Department	\$22,500.00

Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

6/17/2015	Police Department	\$3,500.00
7/7/2015	Police Department	\$6,000.00
9/14/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
10/15/2015	Police Department	\$100,000.00
10/20/2015	Police Department	\$602,414.71
11/19/2015	Police Department	\$25,000.00
12/18/2015	Police Department	\$0.00
12/18/2015	Police Department	\$24,500.00
1/8/2016	Police Department	\$60,000.00
1/13/2016	Police Department	\$25,000.00
1/21/2016	Police Department	\$0.00
2/23/2016	Police Department	\$20,659.70
2/26/2016	Police Department	\$0.00
3/1/2016	Police Department	\$0.00
4/5/2016	Police Department	\$0.00
4/15/2016	Police Department	\$0.00
4/27/2016	Police Department	\$1,200.00
6/29/2016	Police Department	\$0.00
7/26/2016	Police Department	\$0.00
5/22/2017	Police Department	\$9,500.00
8/7/2017	Police Department	\$19,784.16
8/31/2017	Police Department	\$230,165.97
9/14/2017	Police Department	\$10,000.00
12/7/2017	Police Department	\$5,000.00
2/26/2018	Police Department	\$3,500.00
2/27/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
3/16/2018	Police Department	\$86,277.15
3/27/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
3/27/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
4/4/2018	Police Department	\$430,000.00
4/9/2018	Police Department	\$25,000.00
5/4/2018	Police Department	\$2,200,000.00
5/4/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
5/4/2018	Police Department	\$50,000.00
5/4/2018	Police Department	\$85,116.88
5/7/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
5/30/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
5/31/2018	Police Department	\$0.00

Police Litigation Claims closed from 1/1/2010 to 9/5/2019

5/31/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
5/31/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
6/8/2018	Police Department	\$675,000.00
6/8/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
6/8/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
8/30/2018	Police Department	\$19,500.00
8/30/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
9/6/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
9/14/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
9/17/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
10/10/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
10/11/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
12/19/2018	Police Department	\$1,103,055.89
12/19/2018	Police Department	\$0.00
12/19/2018	Police Department	\$14,433.30
2/12/2019	Police Department	\$0.00
2/19/2019	Police Department	\$226,801.50
2/20/2019	Police Department	\$0.00
3/19/2019	Police Department	\$2,800,000.00
4/29/2019	Police Department	\$0.00
4/29/2019	Police Department	\$0.00
7/12/2019	Police Department	\$22,806.33
	Total	\$17,654,235.70